

Resolution No. 2011H

Recognition of Stephen Cordi, Multistate Tax Commission Chair

Whereas, Stephen Cordi was appointed Deputy Chief Financial Officer of the District of Columbia Office of Tax and Revenue in 2008; and

Whereas, Steve was elected Vice Chair of the Commission in May 2008 to complete an unexpired term; and

Whereas, Steve was elected Vice Chair of the Commission in July 2008;

Whereas, Steve became Chair of the Commission in January 2009 to complete an unexpired term; and

Whereas, Steve was elected as Chair of the Commission in July 2009 and July 2010; and

Whereas, Steve has expertly led Commission efforts through meetings and teleconferences on a myriad of issues by consistently displaying a vast knowledge of the subject matter and an innate knack for diplomacy and persistence; and

Whereas, Steve is stepping down from his position as Chair of the Commission after two terms; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Multistate Tax Commission expresses its sincere appreciation to Stephen Cordi for the excellent leadership and selfless dedication he has given to the Commission, particularly as its Chair during the past two years.

Adopted this 27th day of July 2011, by the Multistate Tax Commission.

Addleston utive D'

xecutive Director